PROFORMA FOR SAFE DRINKING WATER AND SANITARY CONDITION CERTIFICATE

No./136/2025

Dated: 17/03/2025

It is certified that an inspection team headed by Dr. Nilesh Palve, Medical Officer from Primary Health Centre, Mehekari Tal. Nagar, Dist. Ahilyanagar inspected the Takshila School, Jamkhed Road, Near Armoured Centre, Village-Bhingar, Ahilyanagar 414002 on 17/03/2025. And found that the Takshila School has safe drinking water facilities for the students and members of staff of the institution and is maintaining the hygienic sanitation condition in the school building & the campus as per norms prescribed by the Central/ State/ U. T. Govt.

The above is valid for a period of One Year w.ef. 17/03/2025

Signature with Seal:

Name: Dr. Nilesh Parel, ता.जि.अहिल्यान

Designation: Medical Officer

Name & Address of the Office / Department

Primary Health Centre, Mehekari Tal. Nagar

Dist. Ahilyanagar

To

Takshila School,

Jamkhed Road, Near Armoured Centre,

Village- Bhingar, Ahilyanagar 414002

महाराष्ट्र राज्य सार्वजनिक आरोग्य सेवा

राज्य/प्रादेशिक/जिल्हा आरोग्य प्रयोगशाळा अहिल्यानगर दूरध्वनी क्रमांक ०२४१ - २३५४०३८

	पाणी	नमुन्या	चा सूक्ष्म	जीवीय उ	ग्हवाल		
प्रति, :- (न			ाचा सूक्ष्मजीवीय अहवाल क्षेक्ष स्कूर्क , अहिल्यानगर				
पाठविणाऱ्यांचे पत्र क्रमांक व दिनांक :- 🕂			102/2027				
प्रयोगश	गळा संदर्भ क्रमांक	328					
नमुना	घेतल्याचा दिनांक	:- 2					
नमुना	पोहचल्याचा दिनांक	:- 9	(102/2	027.			
परीक्षण	ा सुरु केल्याचा दिनांक	:-					
			परीक्षणाचे निष्कर्ष			इतर अभिप्राय	
अ. क्र.	नमुन्याचे विवरण		प्रति १०० मि.ली. नमुन्यातील संभाव्य सूक्ष्मजंतूची संख्या				
у.			कोलीफॉर्म्स	थरमोटॉलरंट कोलीफॉर्म्स	इ. कोलाय	-	
	निक्षिक स्पूर्छ जामखेड राडं, अहि स्मान: जार सप्का R.No क्टिन्ट Amount - exol - Date - १८०२/2	.027				पिण्यास् योभ्य	
अभिप्र झाल्या	। य : पिण्यास अयोग्य पाण्यावर योग्य प्रम नंतर ते पाणी पिण्यासाठी वापरता येईल.	गणात क्लोरिनच	ग्री प्रक्रिया केल्यान	ांतर व सूक्ष्मजीवीय	य पुनर्तपासणीनंत ः	र पिण्यास योग्य असल्याची खात्री	
अहवा	ल क्रमांक : ५ ६ 2	- Visa Ottsile en			दिनां	中:- 2/-2-25	
— प्रत स ('	a) जिल्हा आरोग्य अधिकारी, जिल्हा प	जेल्हा			 ক্রি	नेष्ठ वैज्ञानिक अधिकारी विज्ञानिक अधिकारी विज्ञानिक अधिकारी अहिल्यानगर-४१४ ००१.	

State / Regional / District / Public Health Laboratory . A. Nugar.

E-mail-ID: aphlano @ grows.com

Phone No.: 02412854033

REPORT ON CHEMICAL EXAMINATION OF WATER FOR DRINKING PURPOSES

Date of Collection :-	Date of Receipt :- \8.2.25	Date of Examination :-	18.2.25
	(All the Analytical Results are in mg./Litre except	pH, Turbidity)	auroaso

Sr. No.	TEST PARAMETER	(1)*	(2)	(3)	BIS Specification 10500 : 2012 Normal Values	
					Desirable Limits	Permissible Limits
1.	Physical Appearance	Clear				
2.	Odour	odourless			Agreeable	Agreeable
3.	Turbidity (as N.T.U.)	0.35	7		1.0	5.0
4.	pH Value	6.5			6.5 to 8.5	No relaxation
5.	Chlorides (as Cl)	26			250	1000
6.	Nitrates (as NO ₃)	Nil			45	No relaxation
7.	Total Hardness (as CaCO ₃)	28			200	600
8.	Alkalinity (as CaCO ₃)	44			200	600
9.	Total Dissolved Solids	100			500	2000
10.	Iron (as Fe)	Nil	-		0.3	No relaxation
11.	Fluoride (as F)	0.30			1.0	1.5
12.	Other Tests (if any)	_				
13.						
14.					<u> </u>	
15.		,				
16.	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
17.				*		
18.			71.			
19.	20		*			
20.			3			

[•] This report is restricted only for the Sample/s is Submitted to this Laboratory.

[·] This Sample/s is / are not Collected by this Laboratory.

REMARKS

A) Sample No. (s)	is/are potable / chemically fit for drinking purpose on the basis of analysed
However, this / these water source/ ascertaining it's bacteriological qua	s can be used for drinking purpose only after proper treatment, disinfection and ality frequently or regularly.
B) Sample No. (s)	Contains
	5 v
However, if there is no any other drinking purpose only after proper regularly.	alternate source available nearby then this / these water Source/s can be used for treatment, disinfection and ascertaining it's bacteriological quality frequently or
C) Sample No. (s)	Contains
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Hence, this / these water Source/s is parameters only.	/ are chemically non-potable / unfit for drinking purpose on the basis of analysed
HEALTH SERVICES	No. 478
	Date :- 14-2-3 C
Forwarded With Compliments	No. 478 Date: 14-2-25 To: 172121 × 2021, Steff2012
NIC.	That I ga, stelland
GIH2	र्वेड रोड , प्राध्मदनगर्
With reference to letter No. : _	Dated :-
ees Rs.: 960-	A
eceipt No. and Date :	N Beels

R 446 1948

18/02/25

Junior Scientific Officer District Public Health Laboratory Ahilyanagar